Operating manual
Thermal microclimate
HD32.3TC
English
Keep for future reference.
Companies / Brands of GHM
HD32.3TC -   2   - V1.1

response time is done with a negligible air speed (motionless air).
HD32.3TC -   40   - V1.1
10 ORDERING CODES
HD32.3TC  Data logger for thermal microclimate analysis. Three inputs for probes with
SICRAM module. Color graphic touch display. USB and Wi-Fi connection. Lithium
battery rechargeable via USB. Equipped with microphone and camera for re-
cording vocal and visual comments.
 Includes DeltaLog 10 software downloadable from Delta OHM website. Supplied
with: CP31 USB cable, SWD05 power supply and instruction manual. The probes
have to be ordered separately.
Probes with SICRAM module for the measurement of microclimatic indices
The probes necessary for WBGT index measurement are:
• Dry bulb temperature probe, one of the following:
o TP3207.2 Ø 14mm, L=150 mm.
o TP3207 Ø 14mm, L=140 mm. Cable 2 m.
• Globe thermometer probe, one of the following:
o TP3276.2 Globe Ø 50 mm. Stem Ø 8 mm, L=170 mm.
o TP3275 Globe Ø 150 mm. Stem Ø 14 mm, L=110 mm. Cable 2 m.
• Natural ventilation wet bulb temperature probe, one of the following:
o HP3201.2 Stem Ø 14 mm, L=170 mm.
o HP3201 Stem Ø 14 mm, L=110 mm. Cable 2 m.
o TP3204S  For long-lasting measurements. 500 cc distilled water capacity. Cable 2 m.
The probes necessary for PMV/PPD indices measurement are:
• Temperature and relative humidity combined probe, one of the following:
o HP3217.2R Stem Ø 14 mm, L=150mm.
o HP3217R Stem Ø 14 mm, L=110mm. Cable 2 m.
• Omnidirectional hot wire air speed probe, one of the following:
o AP3203.2 Stem Ø 8 mm, L=230 mm.
o AP3203 Stem Ø 8 mm, L=230 mm. Cable 2 m.
• Globe thermometer probe, one of the following:
o TP3276.2 Globe Ø 50 mm. Stem Ø 8 mm, L=170 mm.
o TP3275 Globe Ø 150 mm. Stem Ø 14 mm, L=110 mm. Cable 2 m.
The probes necessary for TU/DR indices measurement are:
• Omnidirectional hot wire air speed probe, one of the following:
o AP3203.2  Stem Ø 8 mm, L=230 mm.
o AP3203 Stem Ø 8 mm, L=230 mm. Cable 2 m.
Probes for the measurement of CO2 and Particulate Matter
HP3217B4 CO2, temperature, relative humidity and atmospheric pressure probe with
SICRAM module.
PMBsense-M PM1.0, PM2.5, PM10 and CO2 probe with RS485 Modbus-RTU output.
PMsense-M PM1.0, PM2.5 and PM10 probe with RS485 Modbus-RTU output.
HD32.3TC -   41   - V1.1